	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORME	PTO-1995 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Peicent and Trademark Office
	PATENTS ONLY
To the	Staes & Helsey LLP • Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.
I.	Name of conveying parties: Kyung-Jun KWON Nam-Mi KIM Chang-Soo LEE
2,	Name and Address of receiving party:
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS, CO., LTD. 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.
	OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 29/300,112_, filed February 20, 2008; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to Whom Some Strads & Halsey LLP Our Docket: 1860.1396 Attention: Mark J. Henry 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u>Mar</u> Nar	rk J. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162 me of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6
	DO NOT DSE THIS SPACE

	R. 24. 2008 4:15PM	S. PTO .	· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	NO. 1560 P. 6
E.	·29/;	300112 .		
	FORM PTO 1993	20/2008	0.0	
لمممره	· 1		03-03-2008	·
,	To the Director of the U.S. Pate			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
90	Name of conveying parties Kwun-lun KAKSN.	nt and Tra	103485634	
7	Kwun-Jun KWON Nam-Mi KIM	S:	- 9-100034	nent.
ď	Chang-Soo LEE			
2-20-08	2. Name and Add			
ĹΥ	 Name and Address of rece SAMSUNG ELECTRONIC: 416, Maetan-dong Vegach 	iving party: S CO LTO		
	Suwon-si Gyeona-i -	ong-gu,		
	Republic of Korea	H3-742		
3	. Therefore of conveyance.			
	Assignment Security Agreement	_	Merger	
	Other Execution Date (4)		Change of Name	
4.	Execution Date(s): <u>February</u> Application number(s) or pate	4, 2008, February	1, 2008, and February 4	0000
	Application number(s) or pate This document is being fi	ent number(s):	<u> </u>	2008, respectively
	~ = -011)g /ii	eo (ogether with 🕳 🗕	ew application.	
	☐ This document is being fik (a) Patent Application No (b) Patent No(s). , issued	ed after filing of the	application:	
. 5,	Name and address of name to			
	Name and address of party to s STAAS & HALSEY ILP Attention: Sang Chul Kwon 1201 New York Ave	wnom corresponder	nce concerning documen	Ot should be "
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., Sui Washington, D.C. 20005	ite 700	our Docket: <u>1860 1396</u>	··· -irouid be mailed:
6.	Total number of applications an	d patents involved:		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged	/f. 45.55		
	Authorized to be about	···-··· (# 40.00 per þ _é	atent or Application in As	esignment)
8.				
	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Atlach duplicate copy of this pag	(Any underpayment	is authorized to be char	rand A. u
_		on paying by depos	sit account)	ged to this Deposit Account)
<u>Sang</u> <u>L0218</u>	Chul Kwon, Limited Recognition	No.	و معسرہ	
Name	of Person Signing			February 20, 2008
	- *	Signate	ure	Date ·
		DO NOT USE THIS SP	Total number of page	ges including cover sheet: 2
				
				
	,		(92/25/2806 pup	UYEN2 BARARARA SASTA
			Lanca CORO CMA	UITHE MRRRRAK 90700115 \

PATENT REEL: 020703 FRAME: 0574

84 FC18821

Our Docket No.; 1860.1396

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

RACH TATO

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggl-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the Invention entitled (Title of Invention)

1.160 D. 10	
PORTABLE PHONE	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/KR	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United scutted, was:
(a) executed on ;	(Insert data of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on ,	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY UP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is
Serial No. Not Yet Assigned ;	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, relistue of reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may dear recessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, relative, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or refer legal proceeding which may arise or be interference, relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swom testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Imdersigned invent (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Oale) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1) Kyung-Yun KWON 2) & Marri-M(KIM	Feb. 1, 2008
2) ALM Nam-M(KIM 3) Chang-Soo LEE	Feb. 4, 2008
4)	
5)	
-	

PATENT

REEL: 020703 FRAME: 0575

OCK/WAH/ GAMG 1860.1396



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 04, 2008

PTAS

STAAS & HALSEY LLP ATTENTION: SANG CHUL KWON 1201 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/20/2008

REEL/FRAME: 020598/0227

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: KWON, [KWUN] JUN -- KYUNG--

DOC DATE: 02/04/2008

ASSIGNOR:

KIM, NAM-MI

DOC DATE: 02/01/2008

ASSIGNOR:

LEE, CHANG-SOO

DOC DATE: 02/04/2008

ASSIGNEE:

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, MAETAN-DONG, YEONGTONG-GU, GEYONGGI-DO, REPUBLIC OF KOREA

443-742



LAW OFFICES STAAS & HALSEY LLP

<u>Telephone</u> (202) 434-1500

1201 New York Avenue, N.W. 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 <u>Facsimile</u> (202) 434-1501

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

March 24, 2008

TO:

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ATTN:

Assignment Division

FAX NO.:

571-273-0140

FROM:

RE:

U.S. Patent Application 29/300,112

OUR DOCKET: 1860.1396

NO. OF PAGES (Including this Cover Sheet) __6

PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, and is intended only for the use of the addressee(s). Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is strictly prohibited. If there are any problems with this transmission, please contact us immediately.

COMMENTS:

RECORDED: 03/24/2008

PATENT REEL: 020703 FRAME: 0577